
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD071523\
  Data File : PD076801.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 15 Jul 2023  21:16
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : INDB449
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 24   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jul 16 00:08:41 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD071423CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Jul 14 14:58:34 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.544     2.764  45503289 22058751   21.390    20.666  
27) SA  Decachlor...    9.083     7.903  97917398 42377609   40.304    39.532  
 
   Target Compounds
 5) MB  Aldrin          5.267     4.214  68306038 28804553   19.976    19.140  
 6) B   beta‐BHC        4.530     3.892  31522231 14155875   20.739    19.760  
 7) B   delta‐BHC       4.778     4.121  69676433 30092150   20.778    19.716  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.694     4.716  61944403 26773909   20.674    19.031  
10) B   trans‐Chl...    5.951     4.966  60338264 25823738   19.623    19.097  
11) B   cis‐Chlor...    6.030     5.030  62231221 26846654   19.630    19.029  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        6.203     5.219   116.2E6 49378962   39.880    40.857  
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.807     5.921   104.2E6 46328806   39.205    38.521  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.937     6.100  80455881 36065222   43.028    42.996  
19) B   Endosulfa...    7.173     6.323  96726984 43442368   38.732    38.937  
21) B   Endrin ke...    7.658     6.828   103.9E6 48531325   37.543m   37.928m 
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PD071423CLP.M Mon Jul 17 15:08:26 2023                                                      Page: 1

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
INDB3166

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Abdul Mirza     07/17/2023
Supervised By :Ankita Jodhani     07/17/2023

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
INDB3166

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Abdul Mirza     07/17/2023
Supervised By :Ankita Jodhani     07/17/2023

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
INDB3166

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Abdul Mirza     07/17/2023
Supervised By :Ankita Jodhani     07/17/2023

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
INDB3166

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Abdul Mirza     07/17/2023
Supervised By :Ankita Jodhani     07/17/2023



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD071523\
  Data File : PD076801.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 15 Jul 2023  21:16
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : INDB449
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 24   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jul 16 00:08:41 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD071423CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Jul 14 14:58:34 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00
0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PD076801.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.5

43

 4
.5

29

 4
.7

77

 5
.2

66

 5
.6

93

 5
.9

50
 6

.0
29

 6
.2

01

 6
.8

06

 6
.9

36  7
.1

71  7
.6

58

 9
.0

82
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

En
dr

in
 k

et

En
do

su
lfa

n

En
dr

in
 a

ld

En
do

su
lfa

n

4,
4'

-D
D

E

ci
s-

C
hl

or
d

tra
ns

-C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

Al
dr

in

de
lta

-B
H

C

be
ta

-B
H

C

Te
tra

ch
lo

r

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

1000000

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

6000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PD076801.D\ECD2B.ch
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